RESOLUTION NO. 2024-134R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING A CONTRACT (CONTRACT #223-269) WITH SURVALENT TECHNOLOGY, INC., FOR THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF AN ELECTRIC SUPERVISORY CONTROL AND DATA ACQUISITION (SCADA) SYSTEM FOR THE UTILITES DIVISION FOR AN ESTIMATED TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT OF \$522,733.49; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HER DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

PART 1. A contract (City Contract #223-269) with Survalent Technology, Inc., for the supply and installation of an Electric Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition, SCADA, for SMTXU for an estimated amount of \$522,733.49 is hereby approved.

PART 2. The City Manager, or her designee, is authorized to execute the contract on behalf of the city.

PART 3. This resolution will be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on August 5, 2024.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Elizabeth Trevino City Clerk